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Thank you
So much in the world has changed 

since the spring of 2020. We have lost 
people we have loved and welcomed 
new members into our families. 
We’ve lost jobs and gained jobs. 
We are seeing students taking the 

opportunity to reinvent and reinvest in themselves, 
in their futures and in their families.

 One thing that has not changed, however, is the 
unwavering commitment of our Foundation and our 
donors. Your steadfast dedication to the success of our 
students, our employees and the college is the backbone 
of this institution.

 When our students need access to technology – you 
are there. When our students need funding for child 
care, or transportation or textbooks – you are there. 
Whenever our students need a hand up – you are always 
here.

 It is with my deepest gratitude that I thank you 
for your continued support and for believing in our 
students and helping them reach their goals. Thank you.

 

Dr. Tim Cook
Clackamas Community College President

In spite of the challenges, 2021 
was an extraordinary year at the 
Foundation. Our funders, board 
members and staff continued to 
step up to support students weary 
with financial uncertainty, social 

distancing, virtual learning and all the challenges 
they faced during these past two years. 

We are so grateful. Grateful for new donors – those 
who recognized the growing needs of our students 
and joined our community in 2021. Grateful for our 
steadfast donors for their continued commitment to 
close the financial gap for students in need. Grateful for 
our employee donors who give of themselves each day to 
CCC’s mission. 

2022 is gearing up to be a year of growth and 
opportunity. An opportunity to face increasing holistic 
student needs in higher education. I am looking forward 
to our continued work together in the coming year!

With sincere appreciation for all of your generosity,

Jamie Damon
Clackamas Community College Foundation President
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On Oct. 29 2021, CCC celebrated the dedication of 
the Wacheno Welcome Center, the new “front door” 
of the college. The Wacheno Welcome Center houses 
advising, counseling, education partnerships, financial 
aid, registration, testing and placement services and 
a welcome desk. CCC intentionally created a space 
where students can have most of their questions 
answered in one setting rather than moving to 
different offices or between buildings. This was one of 
the final projects of the 2014 bond. 

CCC honored the people whose land the college’s 
Oregon City campus resides on by naming this 
building the Wacheno Welcome Center. In a letter 
to CCC President Tim Cook, Confederated Tribes of 
Grand Ronde Cultural Resources Manager  

 
David Harrelson wrote, “Naming the Welcome 
Center after the Wacheno family not only honors the 
first people of the land that Clackamas Community 
College sits on, it also follows the traditional cultural 
customs of the Clackamas as the indigenous people 
of this place. These customs include the obligations of 
the people of a place to be good hosts by welcoming 
and caring for their guests. Naming the Welcome 
Center after the Wacheno family allows for this 
cultural teaching to be represented on the college 
campus named after the people and customs it will 
honor.”

Wacheno 
Welcome 
Center opens The Clackamas Community College Foundation’s 

mission is to provide $1 million in scholarships and 
academic awards for all CCC students each year. In 
recent years, students who received a CCC Foundation 
scholarship were more likely to graduate than those 
who did not. 

Now is the opportunity for students to increase 
their chances of graduating by applying for 
scholarship opportunities at CCC. By aiming to 
provide $1M in scholarships, the CCC Foundation 
endeavors to supply more students with an increased 
dollar amount of award each year. 

Financial support is a key element in breaking down 
barriers hindering higher education from many of our  
community members. Whether students are seeking 
an economical option as they earn credits toward a 
bachelor’s degree or they are making a fresh start re-
entering the workforce, a wide variety of scholarships 
are available for all students who apply.

Foundation 
looks ahead
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Foundation scholarships 
offer our students a 
way of breaking the 
barriers hindering their 
educational aspirations, 
and we 
wouldn’t be 
able to do that 
without the 
support of 
our incredible 
community 
partners. 

Bloomin’ 
Boutique is a local 
nonprofit whose 
mission is to invest 
in underserved 
Oregon children 
in Clackamas, 
Multnomah and 
Washington 
counties. In addition to 
fulfilling requests for new 
clothing and basic necessities 
for infants through K12 
students, Bloomin’ Boutique 

provides added assistance 
through special programs.

In 2021, Bloomin’ Boutique 
partnered with us to start the 
Bloomin’ Boutique HAND 

UP for Higher 
Education 
Scholarship. Patti 
Serres, owner 
of the Boutique, 
believes that this 
“hand up” gift will 
enable students 
to focus on their 
studies rather 
than having to 
worry about how 
to pay for their 
books or how to 
pay for child care 
while they attend 
classes. 

Thanks to the 
generosity of 

Bloomin’ Boutique 
countless students 

will receive a HAND UP for 
their education in the years to 
come. 

CLACKAMAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE                ANNUAL GIVING REPORT 2021

A ‘hand up’ for education 
Jennifer Johnson is one 

student who received the 
Bloomin’ Boutique HAND 
UP for Higher Education 
Scholarship in 2021-22. 

Jennifer is 
working toward 
her associate in 
nursing after 
having served 
as a medical 
assistant for 
nearly 15 years 
proudly serving 
the Newberg 
community. 

“During the 
pandemic I witnessed 
firsthand how nurses 
became an even more crucial 
component in health care,” 
Jennifer said. “This prompted 
me to pursue nursing as a career 
in hopes of expanding my reach 
within the community.” 

Jennifer is passionate about 
serving the underserved. “I 
grew up in a non-affluent, rural 
town with limited resources. 
Access to higher education and 
quality healthcare were also 

constrained. I am optimistic 
my career in nursing will 
help support my larger goal of 
assisting kids in communities 
like the one I grew up in, and 
receiving this scholarship has 

inspired me to lend 
a hand up when and 
where I can.”

In Bloomin’ 
Boutique’s first 
year of partnership, 
they provided 
students like 
Jennifer something 
to be proud of. 
“To me, this was 
more than just a 
gift or generous 
donation from the 
community,” she 

noted. “It marked 
a sense of pride and 

accomplishment knowing I 
received a hand up and not a 
handout. Bloomin’ Boutique 
is an essential part of the 
community and receiving this 
scholarship has shaped my 
future in ways I am incapable of 
expressing in words.” 

“Receiving this scholarship 
has shaped my future in 
ways I am incapable of 
expressing in words.” 

– JENNIFER JOHNSON, 
CCC student

“Our goal is to empower 
our children to become 
confident, constructive 
members of their 
communities, today and into 
the future.” 

PATTI SERRES, 
Bloomin’ Boutique 
Founder and 
Executive 
Director
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2020-21 ENROLLMENT 
Total student enrollment: 17,638
Full-time enrollment: 4,772  
Total degree and certificates completed: 1,159

2021 SCHOLARSHIPS
269 students received 338 scholarships.
Total scholarships awarded: $718,277
Average award per student: $2,130 

FINANCIAL AID
Full tuition and fees (annual): $5,625 
269 students received financial aid (federal, state and 
scholarships)

2021-22 ENDOWMENT DISTRIBUTIONS 
Scholarships: $384,807
Funds for Excellence/Instruction: $147,074
Operations: $151,967
Holdback: $151,967
Total: $835,811

By The         Numbers

*Greatest need supports students and campus-wide programs and includes dollars generated through annual giving and events.

Area Total Donations

Greatest Need* $203,977.45

Clackamas Repertory Theatre $246,801.19

Instructional Support $178,610.25

Environmental Learning Center $3,893.94

Scholarships & Student Support $857,659.65

Total $1,490,942.48

980
       The number 
      of UNIQUE 
        donors in 
        2021

327
The number of 
staff or retiree 
donors in 2021

34
The longest 
consecutive 

year of giving 
by one donor

33
The longest 

number of years 
served by a sitting 

board member

243
Total combined years 

of service of our 
Foundation board 

members

FAST FACTS
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• Jacque Arellano
• Dustin Bare
• Lee and Norma Barney*
• Barnes & Noble Education,, 

Inc.
• Bartlett Tree Experts
• Dick and Alice Bechtold
• Chris Beechwood
• Benchmade Knife 

Company 
• Barry and Marcia Bergman
• Pam Bloom
• Bloomin’ Boutique
• Derrick and Krissy Bollier
• Stephen Booher
• BPOE #1189
• Krista Breunsbach*
• Mindy and Jeff Brown
• Pat Cameron
• Kathy Campbell
• Brad Carpenter
• Cascade Pacific Plymouth 

Club, Inc
• Mary Casey
• Rocky and Sandy Catt
• John and Christina Chang
• Char Luxury Real Estate
• Nigel Chaumeton*

• Mimi Chitty
• Citizens Bank 
• Clackamas County Bus & 

Comm Svcs
• Clackamas County Water 

and Environmental 
Services (WES)

• Erv  and Robbie Cook
• Tim and Paddy Cook
• Country Gardens Club
• Crooks & Company 

Financial Management Inc
• Craig and Jilda Danielson
• Gary and Joan Deardorff
• Demorest Family 

Foundation
• David and Kate Dickson
• Marshall Doyle
• Keith Dubanevich and 

Regina Rathburn-Ellis
• Eagle Foundry Company 
• Elting Family, LLC 
• Don and Katharine Epstein
• Paul and Kathleen Fiskum
• Julie Fitzgerald*
• Terry Flanagan
• David Flugum
• Marilee Frigaard

• General Tree Service 
• Josh and Katie Gillespie
• Matt Goff
• Susan Griffin
• Chris Groener
• Ed Gronke
• Jack and Sue Hammond
• Hardy Plant Society of 

Oregon 
• Estle Harlan
• Alice and Robert Hayden
• Dan and Temple Hewett
• Sylvia Hoffman
• Terry and Cheryl Holden
• Elizabeth Howley
• Nancy Hungerford
• Lyla Husband
• Deena Jensen*
• Joseph E. Weston 
• Dr. John and Marilynne 

Keyser
• Carol King
• Tyler King and Natalie 

Goriel*
• Angela Kmetic
• Janet Kondo
• John Landon
• Grant Lebahn
• Greg and Michelle Leonard
• Dennis Lewis
• John and Cindy Lewis
• Mark Long
• Robert Macy
• Karen and Ric Martini*
• Shelley McCoy

• Patricia and John McIlveen
• Merchant Family 

Foundation 
• Chuck and Gay Mitchell
• Marty and Susie Morehead
• Morris Family Charitable 

Fund 
• Jim and Judy Morton
• Dorothy Nagatoshi 

Nicholson
• Loddie Naymola
• John Niemeyer
• Alice and Michael Norris
• Northwest Natural* 
• Oregon Lavender Farm 
• Oregon Region Porsche 

Club of America
• Jim Osterman*
• Oregon Water Education 

Foundation
• PACE Engineers
• James and Susan 

Patterson*
• John and Mary Percin Sr.
• Portland General Electric 

Co.
• Rask Family Memorial 

Foundation
• George Reinmiller
• Ron and Sherrie Rhoden
• Robert and Mary Jane 

Smith Foundation
• Roof Life of Oregon
• Rotary Club of Clackamas
• Max Sabo

• Mark and Nancy Schmidt
• Schwabe Williamson & 

Wyatt
• Peter and Jeanette Scott*
• Punky Scott
• Lew and Carol Seagraves
• Rosemary Sells-Trent
• Chip Shields
• Simple Actions Family 

Foundation
• Linda Smith
• David and Cyndy Smith-

English*
• Tara Sprehe
• Stein Oil, Inc.
• Sharon E. Streeter
• Sunstone Circuits
• Carol Thorn

• Nancy Travers
• TRUE Private Wealth 

Advisors
• Dr. Joanne Truesdell and 

David Blessman 
• Baldwin and Victoria van 

der Bijl
• Greg and Nancy Wallwork
• Dave and Andrea Weber*
• Wendell White*
• MaryJean and Rick 

Williams
• Paul and Nancy Winklesky
• World of Speed 
• Tim and Margaret Wuest*

President’s Circle
The President’s Circle is a dedicated group of citizens who enhance 
programs and support Clackamas Community College students 
in a significant way. By contributing  $1,000 or more each year, 
President’s Circle members are instrumental in ensuring student 
success.

The

A
• Ivan Acosta
• Chuck and Ann Adams
• Mike Afentoulis
• Jack and Myrna Aiello
• Erik and Theresa Aldridge
• Sara Alexander
• William and Virginia Allen*
• Jessi Alley-Snell
• American Endowment 

Foundation 
• James Amos
• Chazz Amundson
• David Andersen
• J Anderson
• Jeanne Anderson
• Jeffery Anderson
• Jennifer Anderson
• Scott and Julie Anderson
• Diane Angelo
• Kevin Anspach
• Linda Appel
• Robert and Susan Archerd
• Jacque Arellano
• Adriana Aristizabal
• AJ Arriola
• Gloria Arts*
• Raquelle Avila-Bujak
• Kristin Ayers 

 
 

B
• Sheila Baack
• Denice Bailey
• Jill Baker
• Michelle and Marvin Baker
• Bill Balicki
• Erin Balukas
• Bianca Banghart
• Dustin Bare
• Barnes and Noble 

Education,, Inc.
• Patrick Barnes
• Lee and Norma Barney*
• Thomas Barrett
• Bartlett Tree Experts 
• Dick Bechtold 
• Eda Becker
• Chris Beechwood
• Jim and Terri Bekken
• Rick and Danielle Bell
• Benchmade Knife 

Company 
• Cheryl Bennett
• Iris Bennett
• Teresa Bennett
• Paul Benzel
• Kathy Bergin
• Barry and Marcia Bergman
• Jim Beseda
• John and Lynn Betteridge* 

 

• Bruce Betzer and Claire 
Kellogg*

• Irma and Robert Bjerre
• Lenda Black
• Makayla Blackburn
• Heidi Blackwell
• Rita Blackwell Webb
• Tory Blackwell
• Pam Bloom

• Bloomin’ Boutique 
• Derrick and Krissy Bollier
• Stephen Booher
• Peter Boone
• Teresa Boshart
• Mark and Courtney 

Boucher
• Jennifer Bown
• BPOE#1189
• Aaron Breniman
• Kelly and Brandy Brennan 

• Krista Breunsbach*
• Bill and Barbara Briare*
• Nora Brodnicki and Matt 

Bartolotti
• Kathy and Eric Bronson
• Carly Brown
• Elise Brown
• Mindy and Jeff Brown
• Thomas Brown

• Sharon Brown
• James Bryant-Trerise
• Wesley Buchholz
• Bud’s Crane Service Inc
• Jessica Buel
• George Burgess
• Amy Burghardt
• Carol Burnell
• Marc Buschbach
• Shayna Butler
• Angie Byrd 

C
• Frank and Leslie Cable
• Claire Calhoun
• Daisy Calvert
• Janell Cameron
• Pat Cameron
• Steve Cameron
• Kathy Campbell
• Lars Campbell
• Rob Campbell
• Scott Campbell
• Tiffany Campbell
• Amy Cannata
• Debra Carino
• Rick Carino
• Linda Carlile
• Elizabeth Carney
• Brad and Michelle 

Carpenter
• Michelle Carpenter
• Linda and Mike Carpenter
• Cascade Pacific Plymouth 

Club, Inc
• Mary Casey
• Gloria Castañeda
• Gregory Castaneda
• Rocky and Sandy Catt
• CCC Association of 

Classified Employees
• Greg Chaimov
• Virginia Chambers
• John and CJ Chang
• Char Luxury Real Estate 
• Morgan Chase
• April Chastain 

• Nigel and Amy 
Chaumeton*

• Kathy Chelminiak
• Shu Chen
• Mimi Chitty
• Citizens Bank
• Clackamas County Bus & 

Comm Svcs
• Clackamas County Water 

and Environmental 
Services (WES)

• Jaime Clarke
• Tiffanie Clifford
• Dotty Coburn
• Bob and Donna Cochran
• Amanda Coffey
• Elizabeth Cole
• Quinn Collett
• Ami Collofello
• Diana and Paul Colvin*
• Ray and Denise Conklin
• Erv and Robbie Cook
• Tim and Paddy Cook
• Larry and Betsy Corbin
• Gary Cornelius
• Tasha Corrigan
• Rebecca Coulsey
• Country Gardens Club
• Katie Crabtree
• Jo and John Crenshaw
• Crooks and Company 

Financial Management Inc
• Alex and Amy Crooks
• Britt Crooks
• Klaudia Cuevas
• Lindsay Curletto
• Rob Cutting 

 
 

Annual Report  
Community of Donors

“This scholarship will help me 
so much in my pursuit of my 
education, and I greatly appreciate 
that you offer this chance to people 
trying to get through college. It will 
help my go on to get my emergency 
medical technician license, which 
I plan to use to get certified as a 
paramedic.” 

-MICAH,  
Holden Career Technical Education Scholarship 

“Disabled veterans face a spectrum 
of barriers when transitioning 
careers with dreams of becom-
ing a small business owner. With 
your financial help, I will be better 
equipped to overcome these chal-
lenges as I work toward my goal of 
building climate-resilient landscapes 
in underrepresented communities 
throughout our region.” 

-RYLAN,  
Joanne Truesdell Military Families Endowed Scholarship

* Astericks denote those who donated 

to Clackamas Reperatory Theatre only 



12 13CLACKAMAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE                ANNUAL GIVING REPORT 2021 CLACKAMAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE                ANNUAL GIVING REPORT 2021

D
• Reginald Dale
• Jackie Damm
• Jamie and Warren Damon
• Andrew Daniek
• Beth Daniell*
• Craig and Jilda Danielson
• Bart Darnell
• Fred Davis
• Jennifer Davis
• Rochelle Dawn
• Abby Dawson
• Gary and Joan Deardorff
• Lisa DeCarlo
• Demorest Family 

Foundation
• Mark Devendorf
• Heidi Dew
• SD DeWaay
• Melissa Deyoe
• James Dickinson
• David and Kate Dickson
• Kris Diefenderfer
• John and Jackie Dieker
• Kevin Dier
• Sara Dier
• Kathleen Dillon
• Maria Dixon
• Trevor Dodge
• Michelle Dodgion
• Carol Dodson
• Taylor Donnelly
• Leslie Donohue
• Double J Construction Inc
• Ken Douvier

• Marshall Doyle
• Diane Drebin
• Robin Dryden
• Keith Dubanevich and 

Regina Rathburn-Ellis
• Kari Duncan
• Verne Duncan*
• Linda and Skip Durham 

 

E
• Eagle Foundry Company 
• Loris Eastman*
• James Eikrem and 

Elizabeth Richard
• Miguel Elias
• Britany Ellerbrook
• Amanda Elson
• Elting Family, LLC
• Jeff Ennenga
• Don and Katharine Epstein
• Liliana Escarcega
• Carol Evans
• Evraz Oregon Steel  

F
• Lisa Fajardo-Faust
• Kathleen Fallon
• Michelle Fallon
• Jay Fancher
• Enrique Farrera
• Heather Feather
• Caleb Feldman
• Kevin Ferris
• Becky Fidler
• Cheryl Fiducia

• Claudia Fife
• James Fife
• First United Methodist 

Church 
• Willie and Peggy Fisher
• Paul and Kathy Fiskum
• Julie Fitzgerald and Robert 

Renfro*
• Terry Flanagan
• Ida and Richard Flippo
• David Flugum
• Danielle and Lee Folliard
• Beverly Forney
• Irene Foster
• Eden Francis
• Jil Freeman
• Bobby Freund
• Marilee Frigaard
• Jonathan Fuhrer
• Mike Fujimori
• Laura Funnemark

G
• Joyce Gabriel
• Charles Gallia
• Julia Garcia Villa
• Greer Gaston
• General Tree Service
• Beau Gilbert
• Brooke Gill
• Josh and Katie Gillespie
• John Ginsburg
• Carol Glenn
• Kim G-Lopez
• Marlin and Elisabeth 

Goebel*
• Jared Goff
• Matt Goff
• Sue Goff
• Vicki Gray
• David Green
• Nancy Green
• RB Green
• Susan Griffin
• Laurel Griggs

• Chris Groener
• Julie and Jaycee Groner 

H
• Adam Hall
• Lori Hall
• Jack and Sue Hammond
• Christie Hansen
• Patricia and Jeffrey 

Hanson*
• Renee Harber
• Clinton Hardeman
• Hardy Plant Society of 

Oregon 
• Tami Harper
• Joan Harrison-Buckley
• Arissa Hart
• Julie Harvey
• Dale Hatfield*
• Judith Hatton
• Wade Hathhorn
• Alice and Robert Hayden
• Sam Hazel
• Kari Heaberlin
• Vicki Hedges
• Todd and Laura Heidgerken
• Dawn Hendricks
• Rob and Donna Henry
• Joseph Hernandez
• Dan and Temple Hewett
• Evin Hodge
• Ashlee Hodgkinson
• Beth and Walt Hodgkinson
• Shalee Hodgson
• Cornelis Hoekstra
• Sylvia Hoffman

• Tom Hogan and Jane 
Rickenbaugh

• Terry and Cheryl Holden
• Kathleen Hollingsworth
• Karin Holzgang
• Sarah and Richard Hoover
• Mark House
• Elizabeth Howley and 

Howard Waldman
• Berri Hsiao
• Brittany Hudiburg
• Kerrie Hughes
• Nancy Hungerford
• Sarah Hunsberger
• Dave and Tonia Hunt
• Karen Hunt
• Kaitlyn and Kyle Huntley
• Mary Huntsberger
• Lyla Husband
• Sandra Hyslop* 

I
• International Wood 

Products, LLC
• Darcie Iven
• June Iwafuchi 

J
• J & J Masonry 
• Brian Jacob
• Joan Jagodnik
• David Jedlicka
• Deena and Neil Jensen*
• Richard Jensen
• Jennifer Jett
• James and Alexis Jimenez

• Taylor Jobe
• Joy Johnson
• Judy Johnson
• Murray Johnson
• Jill Johnston
• Lloyd and Colleen Jones
• Melissa Jones
• Jed Jorgensen 

K
• Alice Justiss and Katy 

Ratka
• Robert and Marrianne 

Kahl*
• Don and Susan Kahut
• Leatrice Kaplan
• Christy Karl
• Karver Sandwich Bar 
• Shannon Kelsey
• Bill and Cherie Kennemer
• Steven and Melissu 

Kessinger
• Dr. John and Marilynne 

Keyser
• Torrey Kightlinger
• Frank Kilders
• Carol King
• Jerry King
• Tyler King and Natalie 

Goriel*
• Kim Kirchhofer
• Maggie Klein
• Angela Kmetic
• Tami Ko
• Irene Konev
• Chris Konieczka

• Barry Kop
• Jason Kovac
• Carrie Kraten
• Kroger 
• Michael Kuebler
• Carrie Kyser 

L
• Bethany Labrie
• Matt Labrie
• Jake Laden
• Gena LaFrenier
• Lake Grove Garden Club
• Karin Linn Lambert
• Ed and Linda Landauer
• John Landon
• Virginia Lankes
• Matt Larkin
• James and Janelle 

Lawrence*
• Casey Layton
• Grant Lebahn
• Eric Lee
• Tony and Heidi Leineweber
• Jennifer Lemarte
• Cosette LeMay
• Barbara Leonard
• Greg and Michelle Leonard
• Craig and Katheryn Lesley
• Jay and Carmen Leuck
• Kurt and Therese 

Lewandowski
• Dennis Lewis
• Jace Lewis
• John and Cindy Lewis
• Lauri Lindquist

• Jane Littlefield
• Wes Locke
• Rick Lockwood
• Kathryn Long
• Mark Long and Elizabeth 

Schleuning
• Andrew Longeteig
• Ann Lopez and Chris Blount
• Kelly Love
• Karlyn Love and Mark 

Schwahn*
• Sara Lowry
• John and Maureen Ludlow
• Laura Lundborg
• Thomas Lunsford 

M
• Sue Mach
• Robert Macy*
• Rick and Teresa Madsen
• Alissa Mahar
• Margaret Mallatt
• Marti Mallory
• Monica Manewal
• Lupe Martinez Zapata
• Karen and Ric Martini*
• William Martson,,,,, Jr.
• Tom and Bonita Mask
• Judeen Mask
• James and Mary Mattis*
• Mike Mattson
• Kathleen May
• Jeffrey McAlpine
• Janet McClure
• Shelley McCoy
• Molly Mcculloch

• TJ McDonough
• Kierstin McDowell
• Patricia McFarland
• Keoni and Christine 

McHone
• Patricia and John McIlveen
• Tammy McKay
• Carl McKnight
• Stephanie McLarin
• Mike McLaughlin
• Candy McNall
• Steve and Chris Meadows
• Janet Meister and Jack 

Kyle
• John Meister
• Tom and Angela Mejia
• Kelly Mercer
• Merchant Family 

Foundation
• Claire Met
• Roberta Miesing
• Angela Mietzke
• Nancy Mikleton
• Ben Milder
• Miles Partnership
• George and Cherie Miller
• Jenny Miller
• Nick Miller
• Wendy Miller Woska
• Loretta and Steve Mills
• Cynthia Mishler
• Chuck and Gay Mitchell
• Mode Construction
• Michele Mollkoy
• Nena Monterroza
• Kelly Montgomery

• Lois Moore
• Matt Moore
• Paul and Fiona Moredock*
• Marty and Susie Morehead
• Morris Family Charitable 

Fund 
• Marilyn Morrissey*
• Teresa Morse
• Jim and Judy Morton
• Janice and Larry Moseley
• David Mount
• Kathleen Mulligan
• John Mullin
• Sam Munger
• Elizabeth and Jeffrey 

Munns
• Suzanne Munro
• Starr Muramaru
• Andrew Murphy
• Cheryl Myers 

N
• Pam Nafsinger
• Dorothy Nagatoshi 

Nicholson
• Brett Nair
• Chris Neamtzu
• Doug Neeley and Elisabeth 

Miles*
• Alice and Eric Nelson
• Daniel Nelson
• Erin Nelson
• Tracy and Phillip Nelson
• Tim Newton
• Melinda Nickas
• Trese Nicole

• Lisa Nielson
• John and Ginger Niemeyer 
• Andrew Nishihara
• Kari Nixon
• Sally Noble
• Brendt Noon
• Ron Nordeen and Ginna 

Jones*
• Josh Norman
• Alice and Michael Norris
• Northwest Natural *
• James Nurmi 

O
• Christina Olex
• Sunny Olsen
• Opsis Architecture* 
• Oregon Health Authority 
• Oregon Lavender Farm
• Oregon Region Porsche 

Club of America
• Oregon State Bridge 

Construction,, Inc.
• Oregon Water Education 

Foundation
• Melissa Orlando
• Bernardo Orta
• Cassie Ortiz
• Matt Osteen
• Al and Debbie Osterhoudt
• Jim Osterman*
• JoyDean Overlin

 
 

“With your help I will succeed here 
in the dental assistant program. My 
dream to become a dental hygienist 
will help my future stability and it 
would not be possible without this 
scholarship.” 

-MARTHA,  
Alfonso Torres-Vincenzi Scholarship



14 15CLACKAMAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE                ANNUAL GIVING REPORT 2021 CLACKAMAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE                ANNUAL GIVING REPORT 2021

P-Q
• PACE Engineers 
• Melissa Padron
• David Page
• Marissa Palmer
• Kelli Palmer-Upkes
• Tim and Sue Pantages
• Tracy Pantano-Rumsey
• Russel Pasewald
• Aashish Patel
• Greg Patterson
• Mark and Deborah 

Pedersen*
• Jacob Pence
• PEO Sisterhood Chapter P
• Roy and Kristi Perales
• Carol Percin
• Donna Percin Pedersen 

and Andy Pedersen
• John and Mary Percin
• Brandon Perkins
• Melissa Perkins
• Debora Perrault
• Susan Pesznecker
• Barb Peterson
• Russ Peterson
• Dick and Carol Petrone
• John and Jessica Phelps
• Adrienne Phillips
• Lindsey Pierce
• Sonya Pinney*
• David Plotkin and Patti 

Albrecht
• Jennifer Pope
• Stacy Poppe
• AnJerie Powers

• Sarenda Powers
• Mark Price
• Scot Pruyn
• Marianne Pullella
• Brian Puncocher
• Joe and Nancy Puntney
• Anna Quinn-Smith 

R
• Steve Rademacher
• Amber Rae
• Grace Ragland
• Ariane Rakich
• Collin Rapp
• Josh Rapp
• Kim Rapp
• Laura Rash
• Rask Family Memorial 

Foundation
• Larry and Sherry Ratcliff
• Representative Jeff 

Reardon
• Mary and Shelley Reece
• Jan Reed
• Myrna Reed
• Brian Reeves
• Kelly Reichner
• Jane Reid and Gary 

Warkentin
• Terry Reinecker
• Pat Reinert
• George Reinmiller
• Isabel Renalde
• Lisa Reynolds
• Ron and Sherrie Rhoden
• Tom and Deniece Richards

• Melissa Richardson
• Mike and Mindy Ricioli
• Kattie Riggs
• Scott and Cynthia Risan
• Rivers Edge Towing 
• Nick Roberts
• Teresa Robertson
• Sandra Robertson-Gamble
• Luis Robles
• Adam and Janie Rolison
• Roof Life of Oregon 
• Brian Rose
• Jean Rosenbaum
• Janis Rosenlof
• Charles Rostocil
• Rotary Club of Clackamas 
• Lana Rowley
• Jennifer Rueda
• Jerry and Marcy Ryan 

S
• Max Sabo
• John and Janis Salisbury
• Camilo Sanchez
• Virginia Sandefur
• Suzanne and Jim Sanford
• Terrie Sanne
• Chris and Peg Sarosy- Baird
• Miles Sather
• Tana Sawzak
• Diane Schaefer
• Stephanie Schaefer
• David Schultze
• Polly Schulz
• Schwabe Williamson & 

Wyatt

• Laurette Scott
• Punky Scott
• Peter and Jeanette Scott*
• Stephanie Scott
• Lew and Carol Seagraves
• Ashley Sears
• Tre Seibert
• Sara Sellards
• Rosemary Sells-Trent
• Emiliano and Anselma 

Serrano
• Jerry and Sharon Sessions
• Esther Sexton
• Nick Sgamato
• Jeff Shaffer
• Brian and Shelley Shaw
• Rich Sheldon
• Gail Shelton
• Joseph Shelton
• Jack Shields
• Bill and Carol Shreve
• Jan Silva
• Bruce Simmons
• Kate Simmons
• Casey Sims
• Harry and Judy Sims
• Jack and Florence Siri
• Lisa Sisson
• Ron Skoletsky
• Patrick Smida
• April Smith
• AJ Smith
• Judy Smith
• Laura Smith
• Linda Smith
• Rob and Jen Smith

• Yvonne Smith
• Robert and Mary Jane 

Smith Foundation
• Kenneth and Diana 

Smitheman
• Cyndy and David Smith-

English*
• Tonya Smith-Tomono
• Mindy Smoak
• John Snediker
• Chael and Brittany Sonnen
• Tom Sonoff
• Maria Sorrentino
• Tara Sova
• Bill Spady
• Sally and Spud Sperb
• Elizabeth Spillman
• Mike and Beth Spinning
• Tara Sprehe
• Charles Starr
• Dean Starr
• Kandie Starr
• Phil Starr
• Craig and Rhonda Starren
• Kayla Steen
• Sarah Steidl
• Stein Oil, Inc. 
• Craig Stewart
• Krista Stockett
• Ryan Stonemetz
• Sharon E. Streeter
• Gail Strobehn-Simmons
• Judy Stuart
• Cherie Studer Jinings
• Sunstone Circuits 
• Travis Swanson

• Chris Sweet
• Darryl Sykes
• System4 Facility Services 

T-U
• Tiffany Talarico
• Jeff Tapp
• Jason Tarman
• Andrew Tausch
• Team Quest Fight Club LLC
• Kyle Thomas
• McKensie Thomas
• Toni Thomas
• Sharon and Ted Thonstad
• Carol Thorn
• Tifffany Thrift
• James Tombe
• Becky Torres
• Diana Tourney
• Shelly Tracy
• Transco Industries
• Nancy Travers
• Treecology
• TriMet
• TRUE Private Wealth 

Advisors
• Dr. Joanne Truesdell and 

David Blessman
• Julia Tucker
• Justine Tucker 

V
• Wendi Upjohn-Hankel
• Dru Urbassik
• Baldwin and Victoria van 

der Bijl

• Mallory Van Riper
• Tamera Vanderwerf
• Michael Vawter
• Andrea Vergun
• Vincent Pestilli & 

Associates
• Linda Vogt
• Ron Vrilakas
• Sue Vrilakas 

W
• Dean Walch
• Cynthia Wales
• Greg and Nancy Wallwork
• Danielle Walsh
• Paula Walters
• Helen Wand*
• Hans and Naomi Wandel
• Paul and Karen Wanner
• Saby Waraich
• Tom Wasson
• James Webber
• Bill Weber
• Judith and Ernest Weber
• Anthony Weerheim
• Clif and Ruth Wegner*
• Nicole Weise
• Jim Wentworth-Plato
• Joseph E. Weston Public 

Foundation
• Rob Wheeler, CFP, ChFC, 

LUTCF
• Josh Whisenhunt
• Wendell and Betsy White*
• Patty White
• Chris Whitten

• Adam Wickert
• Beth Wicklund
• Linda Wilkinson
• Stephen Wilks
• Sarah Willett
• MaryJean and Rick 

Williams
• Kelly Wilshire
• Tyson Wilson
• David and Marcia 

Wimmer*
• Paul and Nancy Winklesky*
• DW Wood
• Cindi Woodard
• Aaron Woods
• World of Speed
• Angela Wright*
• Don Wright*
• Bill Wright
• WTD Equipment 
• Tim and Daphne Wuest*
• John Wykoff 

XYZ
• Mark Yannotta
• Vicki and Phil Yates*
• Jann York and Tony 

Chastain
• Carrie Young
• Christi Young
• Debbie Zimel
• Rene Zingarelli
• Jennifer Ziolko
• Vickie Zirkle

• Teresa and Dave Adams
• A-Hotshot Hood Cleaning
• Bill and Ginny Allen
• Janet and Dick Andersen
• Tobias Andersen
• Anonymous Donors 
• Jacque M. Arellano
• Gloria Arts
• Coleen Ashbaugh
• Avid Real Estate Executives 

LLC
• Cheryl Bacon
• Deborah Barnes

• Lee and Norma Barney
• Anne Batey
• Carla Baugher
• Carol Beauchamp
• Judy Becker
• Laurence Bennett and Nina 

Bradford 
• Sally Betser
• John and Lynn Betteridge
• Bruce Betzer and Claire 

Kellogg
• Brian M. and Vicki Biggs
• Carol Blake

• Bernetta and David Bowles
• Steven C. and Liz Braman
• Kim Breckel
• Krista Breunsbach
• Bill and Barbara  Briare
• Linda Brixey
• Sarah Brown
• Dale B. Buck
• Marlene Burns and John 

Dickinson
• Allison Burris
• Linda Butts
• Ellyn Bye
• Charles Carpenter
• April Carr
• Wendy Carter
• David Cassard
• Rocky and Sandy Catt
• John Chapman
• Rita Charlesworth

• Nigel and Amy Chaumeton
• Citizens Bank 
• Diana Colvin
• Brian J. and Karen 

Comstock
• Terry Cox
• Angela Creais
• Josephine Crenshaw
• Beth Daniell
• Judy Dannen
• Jeanne Davis
• CR Dernbach
• David and Kate Dickson
• Marilyn J. Dietrich
• Eugene and Florence 

Diloreto
• J Dirksen
• Elizabeth Dodd
• Jane Domagalski
• Roberta Donnell
• Double J Construction
• Randi Douglas
• Alice M. Downs
• Marla Duffield
• William J. and Patricia 

Dugan
• Verne Duncan
• Loris Eastman
• Elizabeth and William 

Eklund
• Cathy Elting
• Dawn Engel 

 
 
 

Clackamas  
Repertory theatre
By contributing to CRT, these donors support a professional theatre 
company that gives current and former CCC theatre students a place 
to hone their skills while offering quality shows for the community.
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• Bruce Evans and Ellen 
Malizia 

• Tom and Terri Faires
• Anna Farmer and Charles 

Gallia 
• Julie Fitzgerald and Bob 

Renfro 
• Adele Fletcher
• Marti Franc
• Gerald and Anne Frazier
• Lori Gibbs
• Jodi Gingold
• Marlin and Elisabeth 

Goebel
• Louisa Gonyou
• Dianna Gould
• James and Betty Grady
• David and Cynthia Green
• Jinny Haines
• Ardith Hall
• Heather Hannam Gary 

Warren 
• Arthur C. and Dee Hanson
• Patricia Hanson
• Katie Harris
• Dale Hatfield
• Nikki and Michael Hayes
• Kent Haynes
• Larry and Donna Hazel
• Eleonore Heli
• Garen Horgen
• Elizabeth Howley
• Nancy J. Hungerford
• Sandra Hyslop 

 

• Donna Internicola
• Katherine Jeffcott
• Deena and Neil Jensen
• Jeannie Johnston
• Leatha Johnston
• William and Shirley Judd
• Robert and Marianne Kahl
• Helen P. Kelley
• Cherie Kennedy
• Bill and Cherie Kennemer
• John and Marilynne Keyser
• Carol E. King
• Renee and Alan King
• Tyler King and Natale 

Goriel 
• Alan and Kitty Kinoshita
• Sonja Kollias
• Pat Krumm
• Ronni Lacroute
• Nancy Lane
• Lawrence and Janine 

Langsdorf
• Margaret R. Larson
• Marjorie Larson
• James and Janelle 

Lawrence
• Claudio Lima
• Cherie Lingelbach
• Carol Lorion
• Karlyn Love and Mark 

Schwahn 
• Terrie Lynne
• Robert Macy
• Deborah Maria
• Marie Lamfrom Charitable 

Foundation 

• William Martin
• Karen and Ric Martini
• Carin Mateyko
• James and Mary Mattis
• Wendy May
• Shirley McAdoo
• Anne and Mike McCallister
• Irene Mermelstein
• Roy Metcalf
• Preston and Rebecca 

Michie
• James F. and Marion L. 

Miller Foundation
• Milwaukie Floors & More, 

LLC
• Christina Moffett
• Paul and Fiona Moredock
• Marilyn L. Morrissey
• Larry and Jan Moseley
• Kathleen Mulligan
• Juanita R. Muntz
• Brian and Megan Nava
• Doug Neeley and Elisabeth 

Miles 
• Elizabeth Nelson
• Paul and Eyke Nicholson
• Ronald Nordeen
• Northwest Natural

• Mike and Alice Norris
• Laura Oldenkamp
• Opsis Architecture
• Oregon Impact 
• Steve and Gail Ossowski
• Steve Ossowski
• James Osterman
• Suzanne Parry
• James and Susan Patterson
• Mark Pedersen
• Jim and Judy Peitz
• Dick and Carol Petrone
• Catherine Pieslewicz
• Sonya Pinney
• Rene Pizzo
• Wade Porter
• Ralph and Adolph Jacobs 

Foundation
• Alma Reick
• Jane V. Reid
• Bruce Richards
• Tom and Deniece Richards
• Jane Rickenbaugh and Tom 

Hogan 
• Margaret Rickles
• Rocksmeyer, INC
• John and Lindy Rutherford 

• Susan Sadzikowski and 
Steven Powell 

• Sue Sampson
• Michael Sands and Jane 

Robinson 
• Ann M. Schaap
• Rod and Vicki Schmall
• Philip Schwartz
• Peter C. Scott
• Theresa Seeberg
• Deanna Seeley
• Kristin Sherwood
• Jack R. Shields
• Patrick Short
• Linda Showman and N. 

Roger Ostrom 
• Janeene Siler
• Stephen Sirkin
• Gerald Skeels
• Tom and Lori Slick
• Daniel and Sally Smith
• Kathy Smith
• Vicki Smith
• Cynthia and David Smith-

English
• Mary Spickelmier
• Ellen Spitaleri and Dick 

Trtek
• Phil Steinfeld
• Margaret Stephen
• Scott Stephens and Leslie 

Houston
• Brian Storey
• Sharon E. Streeter
• Martha Sutton
• Leo and Molly Tautfest

• Benigna Tekorius
• Jean Thomas
• Ted and Sharon Thonstad
• Karmin Tomlinson
• Boyce Troxler
• Jean Uzelac
• Linda Vanhaverbeke
• Helen Wand
• David and Andrea Weber
• Clif Wegner
• Joanne Wegner
• Thor and Barbara Wegner
• Barbara Wegner
• Gary and Carolyn 

Weinstein
• Paul and Carolynn 

Wheatcraft
• James White
• Wendell and Betsy White
• Rebecca J. Wilkinson
• MaryJean Williams
• David and Marcia Wimmer
• Paul and Nancy Winklesky
• Rita Wisher
• Kathleen Worley
• Angela Wright
• Donald G. Wright
• Timothy and Daphne 

Wuest
• Jack Wussow and Kyle 

Adams
• Vicki and Phil Yates
• Kevin Yell and Bud Bowen 
• Joan Young
• Jennifer Ziolko
• Susan Ziolko

TRIBUTES
The following donors made 
contributions to the CCC 
Foundation in honor or in 
memory of someone special. 
 
Gifts received in memory of 
Dick Andrews
• Enrique Farrera 
• Kandie Starr 

Gifts received in memory of 
Charlie Bennett
• Iris Bennett 

Gifts received in honor of 
Tory Blackwell
• Heidi Blackwell
• Rita Blackwell Webb
• Shu Chen
• Reginald Dale 
• Bart Darnell 
• Charles Gallia
• Dave and Tonia Hunt 
• Mary Huntsberger 
• Jennifer Lemarte 
• Erin Nelson
• Trese Nicole
• Alice and Michael Norris 
• Grace Ragland
• Brian Reeves 
• Mindy Smoak
• Danielle Walsh

Gifts received in memory of 
Richard Bloom Senior
• Bud's Crane Service Inc 
• Alice Justiss and Katy Ratka
 
Gifts received in memory of 
David Campbell
• Sara Alexander 
• Kathy Campbell 
• Camilo Sanchez
 
Gifts received in memory of 
Classified Employees Who 
Passed Away
• Kathy Bergin 
• Kelly Wilshire 

 Gifts received in honor of 
John Chang
• Martha Bailey 
• Pam Bloom
• Jamie and Warren Damon
• Michael De Shane and 

Keren Brown Wilson 
• Sara Dier
• Paul and Kathy Fiskum 
• Nancy Hungerford
• Janet Meister and Jack 

Kyle 
• Elizabeth and Jeffrey 

Munns 
• Alice and Michael Norris 
• Punky Scott
• Elizabeth Spillman
• Dr. Joanne Truesdell and 

David Blessman 
• Aaron Woods

Gifts received in memory of 
Gene Christian
• Tom and Deniece Richards
 
Gifts received in memory of 
Chuck Clemens
• Nancy Hungerford
• Tom and Deniece Richards
 
Gifts received in memory of 
Terrill Collier
• Terry Flanagan 
• General Tree Service 
• John Landon
• Bruce Nelson and Carolyn 

Matthews
 
Gifts received in memory of 
Shirley Cressler
• Tom and Deniece Richards
 
Gifts received in memory of 
Les de Asis 
• Mark Long and Elizabeth 

Schleuning 
• Schwabe Williamson & 

Wyatt 
• Vincent Pestilli & 

Associates 

Gifts received in honor of 
Michael DeShane & Keren 
Brown Wilson
• Tony and Heidi Leineweber
 
Gifts received in memory of 
Michael Deklyen
• Becky Fidler

Gifts received in memory of 
Kevin Forney
• Lenda Black
 
Gifts received in memory of 
Glenda Goldwater
• Virginia Sandefur
 
Gifts received in honor of 
Chris Groener
• Jeffery Anderson 
• Marc Buschbach 
• Scott Campbell 
• John and CJ Chang
• Tim and Paddy Cook 
• Rebecca Coulsey 
• Jackie Damm
• Miguel Elias 
• Kevin Ferris 
• Charles Gallia
• Julie and Jaycee Groner 
• Dave and Tonia Hunt
• Karin Linn Lambert 
• Kathryn Long
• Janet Meister and Jack 

Kyle 
• John Meister
• Claire Met 
• John Mullin 
• Matt Osteen
• Kelli Palmer-Upkes 
• Amber Rae
•  Jeff Shaffer 
• Rich Sheldon 
• Lisa Sisson
• Cherie Studer Jinings 
• Christi Young

Gifts received in memory of 
Ralph Groener
• Chris Groener 

Gifts received in memory of 
Esther Hammond
• Jack and Sue Hammond
 
Gifts received in memory of 
William Hargadine
• Tom and Deniece Richards
 
Gifts received in memory of 
Geraldine Harrington
• International Wood 

Products, LLC
 
Gifts received in memory of 
Dr. John R Hazel MD
• Sam Hazel
 
Gifts received in memory of 
Lisa Ann Hewett
• Dan and Temple Hewett
 
Gifts received in honor of 
Terry Holden
• Char Luxury Real Estate
 
Gifts received in memory of 
Dione Hubred
• Linda and Mike Carpenter 
• Abby Dawson
• Marilee Frigaard 
• Judy Johnson
• Lloyd and Colleen Jones 
• Grant Lebahn
• Adam and Janie Rolison

•  Jack and Florence Siri 
• Tara Sova
• Paula Walters 
• Sarah Willett

Gifts received in memory of 
Tila Jimenez
• James and Alexis Jimenez

Gifts received in memory of 
Martin Kaplan
• Martha Bailey

Gifts received in memory of 
Marcia Keith
• Tom and Deniece Richards

Gifts received in honor of 
John Keyser
• Eden Francis

Gifts received in memory of 
Walt Kmetic
• Angela Kmetic

Gifts received in memory of 
Floyd Kondo
• Jerry and Sharon Sessions 

Gifts received in memory of 
Jason Labrie
• Mike Afentoulis
• Scott and Julie Anderson 
• Kristin Ayers
• Jill Baker
• Bianca Banghart 
• Patrick Barnes 
• Stephen Booher 

“This is an inspiration for me so that 
I can continue to help students in the 
future when I have a chance.” 

-NGOC,  
Bloomin’ Boutique Hand Up for Higher Education Scholarship 
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• Peter Boone 
• Teresa Boshart 
• Brandon Boyd 
• Janell Cameron
•  Tiffany Campbell 
• Amanda Coffey 
• Tasha Corrigan 
• Bryan Cosgrove 
• Katie Crabtree
• Alex and Amy Crooks 
• Maureen Cruse
• Rob Cutting 
• Sara Dier 
• Kathleen Dillon 
• Carol Dodson
• Double J Construction Inc 
• Kari Duncan
• Heather Feather 
• David Flugum 
• Jonathan Fuhrer 
• Brooke Gill 
• Carol Glenn
• Kim G-Lopez
• Laurel Griggs 
• Cyndi Hagey 
• Clinton Hardeman
• Todd and Laura Heidgerken 
• Karin Holzgang
• June Iwafuchi 
• Jed Jorgensen
• Debra Kerber 
• Torrey Kightlinger 
• Bethany Labrie 
• Matt Labrie
• Lauri Lindquist 
• Andrew Longeteig 

• Sara Lowry 
• Kathleen May 
• Angela Mietzke 
• Ben Milder
• Wendy Miller Woska
•  Cynthia Mishler 
• Michele Mollkoy 
• Lois Moore 
• Matt Moore 
• Chris Neamtzu
• Andrew Nishihara 
• Josh Norman 
• James Nurmi
• Oregon Water Education 

Foundation 
• PACE Engineers
• Marissa Palmer
• Aashish Patel 
• Melissa Perkins 
• Stacy Poppe 
• Mark Price 
• Marianne Pullella 
• Collin Rapp
• Josh Rapp 
• Kim Rapp 
• Jan Reed
• Sandra Robertson-Gamble 
• Schwab Fund for Charitable 

Giving 
• Nick Sgamato
• Gail Shelton 
• Joseph Shelton 
• Casey Sims
• Harry and Judy Sims 
• Rob and Jen Smith 
• Tonya Smith-Tomono 

• Krista Stockett
• Darryl Sykes 
• Jason Tarman
• Wendi Upjohn-Hankel 
• Michael Vawter 
• Tyson Wilson
• Debbie Zimel
 
Gifts received in honor of 
Craig Lesley
• Linda Appel
• Tom Hogan and Jane 

Rickenbaugh

Gifts received in honor of 
Larry Levi
• Leslie Donohue 
• Britany Ellerbrook 
• Shelly Tracy

Gifts received in honor of 
John Lewis 
• Clackamas Community 

College 
• Oregon Water Education 

Foundation

Gifts received in honor of 
Jean Macy
• Brian Haliski 

Gifts received in memory of 
Debbie Martson
• Jil Freeman 
• William Martson,,, Jr.
 
Gifts received in memory of 
Curtis Meister
• Janet Meister and Jack 

Kyle 
• Jann York and Tony 

Chastain

Gifts received in honor of 
Janet Meister
• Sara Dier 

Gifts received in memory of 
Herb Morris
• Morris Family Charitable 

Fund

 

Gifts received in memory of 
Albert T. Nakata
• Lyla Husband 

Gifts received in memory of 
Janice Osterman
• Granite Creek Team LLC
• Jim Osterman 

Gifts received in memory of 
Jose Palomera
• Brian Puncocher

Gifts received in honor of 
Anne Pardington
• Margaretha and Dilip 

Derasary

Gifts received in memory of 
John Percin,,, Jr.
• John and Mary Percin
• Donna Percin Pedersen 

and Andy Pedersen 
• Paul and Karen Wanner

Gifts received in honor of 
John Phelps
• Brad and Michelle 

Carpenter

Gifts received in memory of 
Carl Poston
• Murray Johnson

Gifts received in memory of 
Bill Quan
• Diana Tourney

Gifts received in memory of 
Bob Rapp
• Jessica Buel

Gifts received in honor of 
Rask Family
• Rask Family Memorial 

Foundation

Gifts received in memory of 
Vern Reed
• Myrna Reed

Gifts received in memory of 
Ruth Rippey
• Wesley Buchholz

Gifts received in memory of 
Christopher Rizzo
• Fidelity Charitable 
• Virginia Lankes
•  Kierstin McDowell
• Mark Schmidt

Gifts received in memory of 
Bill Ryan
• Larry and Sherry Ratcliff

Gifts received in memory of 
George E. Scott,,,, Jr.
• Stephanie Scott

Gifts received in honor of 
Trent Silva
• Larry and Betsy Corbin 

 

Gifts received in memory of 
Gary Smith
• Linda Smith

Gifts received in memory of 
Ross Smith
• Mary Casey
• Robert and Mary Jane 

Smith Foundation 
• Judy Smith

Gifts received in memory of 
Mario and Vincent Sorrentino
• Maria Sorrentino

Gifts received in memory of 
Kandie Starr
• Ivan Acosta
• Erik and Theresa Aldridge
• J Anderson
• Jennifer Anderson 
• Jorge Avila Ayala 
• Denice Bailey 
• Martha Bailey
• Bill Balicki 
• Dustin Bare
• Jim and Terri Bekken 
• Irma and Robert Bjerre 
• Jennifer Bown
•  Nora Brodnicki and Matt 

Bartolotti 
• Carly Brown
• Elise Brown 
• Angie Byrd 
• Claire Calhoun 
• Linda Carlile
• John and CJ Chang 

• Tiffanie Clifford
• Bob and Donna Cochran 
• Ami Collofello
• Klaudia Cuevas 
• Kris Diefenderfer
• John and Jackie Dieker 
• Sara Dier
• Carol Dodson 
• Taylor Donnelly 
• Diane Drebin 
• Robin Dryden
• Colleen Durkin Bowers 
• Caleb Feldman 
• Becky Fidler
• Ida and Richard Flippo 
• Danielle and Lee Folliard 
• Beverly Forney
• Irene Foster 
• Joyce Gabriel 
• Greer Gaston 
• Beau Gilbert 
• John Ginsburg 
• Vicki Gray 
• David Green 
• Nancy Green 
• RB Green 
• Chris Groener
• Julie and Jaycee Groner
•  Lori Hall
• Tami Harper 
• Vicki Hedges 
• Dawn Hendricks
• Beth and Walt Hodgkinson 
• Shalee Hodgson
• Karen Hunt 
• Darcie Iven 

• Joan Jagodnik 
• Jill Johnston 
• Kim Kirchhofer 
• Jason Kovac 
• Gena LaFrenier 
• Jane Littlefield 
• Kathryn Long 
• Laura Lundborg 
• Sue Mach
• Alissa Mahar
• Lupe Martinez Zapata 
• Molly Mcculloch
• Steve and Chris Meadows 
• Kelly Mercer
• Jenny Miller 
• Nena Monterroza 
• David Mount 
• Starr Muramaru 
• Cheryl Myers 
• Brett Nair
• Tim Newton 
• Lisa Nielson 
• Teri Olsen 
• Melissa Padron

• Tracy Pantano-Rumsey 
• Debora Perrault 
• Lindsey Pierce
• Brian Puncocher 
• Anna Quinn-Smith 
• Ariane Rakich 
• Scott and Cynthia Risan 
• Teresa Robertson
• Janis Rosenlof 
• Jennifer Rueda
• Camilo Sanchez 
• Joan San-Claire 
• Terrie Sanne 
• Laurette Scott 
• Sara Sellards 
• Jeff Shaffer
• Rita Shaw 
• April Smith 
• Yvonne Smith 
• Tara Sprehe 
• Dean Starr 
• Phil Starr 
• Craig Stewart
• Gail Strobehn-Simmons 

• Cheryl and Matt Tallman 
• Kyle Thomas
• Becky Torres 
• Dean and Walch 
• Bill Weber
• Kelly White 
• Patty White 
• Beth Wicklund
• MaryJean and Rick 

Williams 
• Mark Yannotta
 
Gifts received in memory of 
Bob Stein
• Elting Family, LLC 
• Bill Wright

Gifts received in memory of 
Gladys Stein
• Sue Stein and Jay Bredl
 
Gifts received in memory of 
James A. Streeter
• Tom and Deniece Richards 
• Sharon E. Streeter

Gifts received in memory of 
Michael Trent
• Clackamas County Water 

and Environmental 
Services (WES) 

• Oregon Water Education 
Foundation

• Rosemary Sells-Trent
• Kenneth and Diana 

Smitheman

Gifts received in honor of Dr. 
Joanne Truesdell
• Dustin Bare
• Dick and Carol Petrone
 
Gifts received in honor of 
Linda Vogt
• AJ Arriola
• Carol Dodson 
• Carol Evans 
• Kathleen Fallon 
• Michelle Fallon 
• Joy Johnson 
• Melissa Jones 
• Christy Karl 
• Pam Nafsinger 
• Christina Olex
• Joe and Nancy Puntney 
• Jean Rosenbaum
• Chris and Peg Sarosy- Baird 
• James Tombe
• Rene Zingarelli

Gifts received in memory of 
Bob Vrilakas
• Ron Vrilakas

Gifts received in memory of 
Tyrone Woods
• Heidi Dew
 
Gifts received in memory of 
Maggie Young
• Ann Lopez and Chris Blount

“This scholarship will help me pay 
for my certificate and stay out of 
debt. Receiving such a blessing has 
skyrocketed my excitement and self 
belief. You’ve impacted my college 
experience before it’s even began.” 

-MOLLY,  
Angelina and Pete Costanzo Vocational Scholarship 

“Your generous donation has made 
it possible for me to continue on my 
career path, so for that I am very 
thankful! My school and career goals 
are made possible because of you!” 

-ANTHONY,  
Sunstone Circuits Scholarship 
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